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From: James Gilliar james gilliar@j2cr.com M
Subject: Fwd: Director's info
Date: May 1, 2017 at 10:37 PM €————
To: Robert Biden rhbdc@icloud.com

Begin forwarded message:

From: X4 <zhaorunlong@cefc.co>
Subject: Director's info

Date: 2 May 2017 at 07:33:11 CEST

To: "James Gilliar" <james.gilliar®@j2cr.com>
X-Originating-Ip: [82.81.139.34]

Hi James,

How you doing? Without any defined starting or finishing point, the circle represents consistency, continuity,
harmony and equality, an embodiment of the cosmology of Taoism and Confucianism.

Rirscionwonld ke tolextsnd fieifallowingimesSagetbiki: The globe at the center indicates the global development strategies of CEFC China.

1. Chairman Ye is more than happy to meet H and the family in NYC on 5th or 6th of May. But The Three Stars embOdy the endless cycle of life: t.he T*.w begets. one; one begets two; two
the schedule is quite tight for the moment and they cannot decide on a time of meeting. The begets three; three begets all things in the universe.
chairman's side will contact you when they are in NYC. In Chinese constellations, the Three Stars arise in the eastern sky in both spring and autumn.
According to the Chinese classic book of poetry, the Book of Songs, it is considered perfect
2. The ID of Rick is only a consultant in the preparation of the JV. He is only responsible for timing when the Three Stars arise in the sky. The Three Stars hanging above the sky
the building of the company and only authorized to have the materials necessary for this symbolize that the CEFC China “economic community” will enjoy a long-lasting ascent as
the stars — not meteoric, yet shining and splendid.
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us.cefc.co as of 07/15/2017 Evidence of the connection between Base 311 and CEFC China Energy (Huaxin).
archive.ph/eCHCq

569 “In September 2017, CEFC China Energy announced its most high-profile investment yet. The company was to buy a
14% stake in Russian oil giant Rosneft for $9 billion -- the sort of super spend usually reserved for a state-owned
company.”

See Jenni Marsh, “The rise and fall of a Belt and Road billionaire,” CNN, December 2018, archive.ph/oElog

570 “In its latest mega deal, the Shanghai-based company agreed last September to buy 14% of Russia’s Rosneft for
about $9.1 billion to become third largest shareholder of the world’s biggest listed oil firm.”

See JI Tiangin and HAN Wei, “In Depth: Investigation Casts Shadow on Rosneft's China Investor CEFC,” Caixin, March
2018, archive.ph/YGKIiP

571 Julie Carr, “Crom Carmichael Dissects the LLC’s, Company’s, and Emails Associated with Hunter Biden Leading to His
Father,” The Tennessee Star, October 2020, archive.ph/HNggM

572 Chen AIZHU and Jan LOPATKA, “China’s CEFC has big ambitions, but little known about ownership, funding,”
Reuters, January 2017, archive.ph/vCusL

573 Paul CHARON & Jean-Baptiste JEANGENE VILMER, “Chinese Influence Operations: A Machiavellian Moment,”
Institute for Strategic Research, October 2021, archive.ph/hh6tt
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Jim Biden - Pa(Mobile)

Great to meet u and spend some time

together, please thank Joe for his time,
e

was great to talk thx Tony b

May 2 11:40 PM

Morning, please let me know all set for
things this mrng, | don't have
credentials to getinto Milken so just
want to make sure not an issue to get
me in, where should we meet this
mrng?

May 37:27 AM
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Jim Biden - Pa (Mobile)

May211:40PM

Morning, please let me know all set for
things this mrng, | don't have
credentials to get into Milken so just
want to make sure not an issue to get
me in, where should we meet this
mrng?

May 37:27AM

I'll get back to you 15 min! Let's meet

at same place as last night! Jim

May 37:36 AM

© 0
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"Yousef Al Otaiba " <otaiba7@hotmail.col
Re: Dress code for tonight is uber casual

To: "Hunter Biden " <hbiden@rosemontseneca.com>

Sent via BlackBerry by AT&T

—--Original Message-—-

From: Hunter Biden <hbiden@rosemontseneca.com:
Date: Thu, 16 Jun 2011 03:06:32

To: <otaiba7 @hotmail.com>

Subject: Re: Dress code for tonight is uber casual

At least this way you got to smoke a shisha AND a cigar.
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CEFC China Energy Company Limited

Letter of Invitation

To the Visa Department of Embassy of the People’s Republic of China in the USA:
May 10,2017

Dear Visa Officer,

We would like to request a business visa for Mr. Anthony Robert Bobulinski,
managing member of Global Investment Ventures. He will visit our company from
20" May 2017 t0 30" May 2018,

Detailed information on invitee:
Name: Anthony Robert Bobulinski
Sex: Male

Nationality: USA
Date of Birth: 1972-JUL-28

nd conduct business talks during his visits
hur business cooperation

expected to visit our company in China
appreciate it if you could issue him a

li (parent company of CEFC Beijing
o private collective enterprise with energy
was founded in 2002 by Mr. Ye Jianming,
bn in 2015, It ranks at 229" in the Fortune

TLIYYR e K1
F v A1)V K & 1 x archive.ph/

iogon
Delete this email immediately.

Yousef Al Otaiba

Ambassador of the United Arab

IThank you for a wonderful night- Kathleen is going to be very jealous she missed it. Best, Hunter.

Emirates to the United States

Full statement from Tony Bobulinski to The New York
Post

My name is Tony Bobulinski. The facts set forth below are true and accurate; they are
not any form of domestic or foreign disinformation. Any suggestion to the contrary is
false and offensive. | am the recipient of the email published seven days ago by the
New York Post which showed a copy to Hunter Biden and Rob Walker. That email is
genuine.

This afternoon | received a request from the Senate Committee on Homeland Security
and Government Affairs and the Senate Committee on Finance requesting all
documents relating to my business affairs with the Biden family as well as various
foreign entities and individuals. | have extensive relevant records and communications
and | intend to produce those items to both Committees in the immediate future.

1 am the grandson of a 37 year Army Intelligence officer, the son of a 20+ year career
Naval Officer and the brother of a 28 year career Naval Flight Officer. | myself served
our country for 4 years and left the Navy as LT Bobulinski. | held a high level security
clearance and was an instructor and then CTO for Naval Nuclear Power Training
Command. | take great pride in the time my family and | served this country. | am also
not a political person. What few campaign contributions | have made in my life were to
Democrats.

If the media and Big Tech companies had done their jobs over the past several weeks |
would be irrelevant in this story. Given my long standing service and devotion to this
great country, | could no longer allow my family’s name to be associated or tied to
Russian disinformation or implied lies and false narratives dominating the media right
now.

After leaving the military | became an institutional investor investing extensively around
the world and on every continent. | have traveled to over 50 countries. | believe, hands
down, we live in the greatest country in the world.

What | am outlining is fact. | know it is fact because | lived it. | am the CEO of Sinohawk
Holdings which was a partnership between the Chinese operating through
CEFC/Chairman Ye and the Biden family. | was brought into the company to be the
CEO by James Gilliar and Hunter Biden. The reference to “the Big Guy” in the much
publicized May 13, 2017 email is in fact a reference to Joe Biden. The other “JB”
referenced in that email is Jim Biden, Joe's brother.

Hunter Biden called his dad ‘the Big Guy’ or ‘my Chairman,’ and frequently referenced
asking him for his sign-off or advice on various potential deals that we were discussing.
I've seen Vice President Biden saying he never talked to Hunter about his business. I've
seen firsthand that that's not true, because it wasn't just Hunter’s business, they said
they were putting the Biden family name and its legacy on the line.

| realized the Chinese were not really focused on a healthy financial ROI. They were
looking at this as a political or influence investment. Once | realized that Hunter wanted
to use the company as his personal piggy bank by just taking money out of it as soon as
it came from the Chinese, | took steps to prevent that from happening.

The Johnson Report connected some dots in a way that shocked me — it made me
realize the Bidens had gone behind my back and gotten paid millions of dollars by the
Chinese, even though they told me they hadn't and wouldn't do that to their partners.

| would ask the Biden family to address the American people and outline the facts so |
can go back to being irrelevant — and so | am not put in a position to have to answer
those questions for them.

Yousef Al Otaiba <otaiba7@hotmail.com>

To: Hunter Biden <hbiden@rosemontseneca.com>

Your father arrived safely and we'll take good care of him.

Mar 6, 2016 at 15:55:07

ﬁusel Al Otaiba <otaiba7@hotmail.com> [mar 3, 2016 at 08:21:28

To: Hunter Biden <hbiden@rosemontseneca.com>

Wheels up. Everyone left very happy.
My boss loves your father. They had an amazing three hour dinner last night.

Your father could run for office out here and win!

| don’t have a political ax to grind; | just saw behind the Biden curtain and | grew
concerned with what | saw. The Biden family aggressively leveraged the Biden family
name to make millions of dollars from foreign entities even though some were from

communist controlled China.

God bless America.

574 Ambassador Yousef al-OTAIBA, who reported to GILLIAR’s boss (the ruling family of the UAE), was also a keynote
speaker at the conference. Based on correspondence from the Biden Laptop, al-OTAIBA and Hunter spoke frequently.
See “Global Conference 2017,” Milken Institute, May 2017, archive.ph/txrdg

575 “Biden met with Al Otaiba and Lawal on Jan. 5, 2012. Biden later wrote to Al Otaiba asking him to arrange a meeting
with then-Saudi ambassador Adel al-Jubeir[.]”
See Chuck Ross, “Hunter Biden Consulted for Oil Man Connected to Notorious Congolese Warlord [1,” The Washington
Free Beacon, July 2021, archive.ph/Yhu2P

576 Ryan Grim, “The Sordid Double Life of Washington’s Most Powerful Ambassador,” The Intercept, August 2017,

archive.fo/iEzx2

577 “CEFC China Energy, Rothschild & Co to team up,” China Daily, May 2017, archive.ph/nfty9
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From: James Gilliar james.gilliar@j2cr.com
Subject: Expectations

Date: May 13, 2017 at 04:48 @

To: Tony Bobulinski TBobulinski@nazent.com
Cc: Rob Walker rob.walker@j2cr.com, Hunter rhbdc@icloud.com

Tony

As | had already alluded we have discussed and agreed the following renumeration packages

Chair / Vice Chair depending on agreement with CEFC ( Hunter ) 850

CEO ( Tony ) 850

James ( EEIG ) international consultancy agreement business development (James) 500,000
Rob 500

Jim Unknown

Sanan ( Under EEIG agreement ) 72,000

Hunter has some office expectations he will elaborate
James needs travel of 15,000 k a month ( 180,000 PA )

AS for roles | will continue with the International development in Oman, France, Belgium, Luxembourg act

We have found a UAE bank they want, Azerbaijan and Colombia, bringing expertise in for infrastructure programmes and
relations with the big consultants for US

IN 2008 | had 80 bn of deliverable programmes under management in UAE

Personally | have already spent a large amount on this and I'm not in for the weekly pay, but as we have been shorted on
the agreed package
| feel this is right and reasonable Subjoc P e Meamey B doce

Date: December 14, 2010 at 8:57 PM
To: Hunter Biden hbiden @rosemontseneca.com

| am happy to raise any detail with Zang if there is shortfalls ?

Hunter

1 wil el you thatthe Buiiding Trades are at the end of their ope with this administraton. They, General President Mark Ayers and
Secretary Treasurer Sean McGarvey were told two years ago that Nate Tamarin was the “abor guy." Since then, those that haven

At the moment there s a provisional agreement that the equity will be distributed as follows Sl e 1k s B R of ok, e 0319 o . A AT

Personally, | was the Teamsters Polical Director and under the Bush Presidency - | was able to call Rove, Mehiman, Sara Taylor and

20 H Andy Card. Granted a lot didn't gl( dﬂnl but at least we were heard. Whereas now, we have our team in - and Sean has sent an
20 RW official letter asking Vice i a year ago, and the reasoning for ot geting the meeling is
3 i jing our guys in
20 JG Furthermor tion Trades Secretary Tr L
From: Rogers, Geoff Geoff. Hogevs@Glenmede com & = THINKS m vice president Biden doesn't want to meet with him and his Pmmem Mark Ayers.
20TB [Subject: Fwd: ? Photo op. T
Date: March 6, 2013 at 9:55 AM You should not be worried about getting "yelled" at by the Boss or his staff - they should be shitting their pants thinking that - because
'J_Q_J_u'n To: R. Hunter Biden hbiden@rosemontseneca.com of the Buiking Trades the Vice President, Personally,the Bidg Trades are too
9 I Iit y - the President, VP or their they
10 held by H for the big guy T i
Big night in Leipsic.
. | was not there but heard all about it Al that said, what works best - for you and | - is for Sean first. Say that you want

Any comments or disagreement lets table now ? The big guy made them happy. belors you talk o the bigquy: This wilba god for b of us.

Geoff What do you think?

. 0 ——Original Message——

apologies for typos cant see shit Geoffrey M. Roge From: Hurter Biden

Managing Durenor Glenmede To: Chuck Harple

302-661-4554. Subject: Re: Sean McGarvey-Bio.docx
J Sent: Dec 14, 2010820 PM

Begin forwarded message:

1'l work on it- but is there any issue | should know about before | go around everyone and straight 1o him- if I ask he will do it- but if |
. " From: "F. Grier Wakefield, Jr." <grier@artemisoutfitters.com> ¢——— am missing something legit then i will get kiled by staff. —
Robert Biden <rhbdc@icloud.com> May 16, 2017 at 12:20:20] Date: March 6, 2013 12:14:39 PM EST -—
To: "Jim Vachris' com>, net" <tcfe@co

Re: Expectations ¢————— Cc: "RSenn@VikingRange.com" <RSenn@VikingRange.com>, ‘Andrew Engel' <Ad
. p <huntmore 16@hotmail.com>, 'Avery Draper' <draperal@gmail.com>, ‘Andrew Smit|

<bgray@brandywinevet.com>, 'Brad duPont' <bdupont@towerhill.org>, ‘Bob Roser
<bgholden@gmail.com>, Connur Bifferato' <cbifferato@bifferato.com:

< Im>

To: James Gilliar <james.gilliar@j2cr.com>

Cc: Tony Bobulinski <TBobulinski@nazent.com>,
Rob Walker <rob.walker@j2cr.com>

M&@dﬂﬂﬁmﬂﬂﬁﬂmm s&muk&@mmsas&_nﬂ e
<gpetiinaro@Pettinaro.com>, "Rogers, Geoff' <Geoff.Roge rs@Glenm "h
*Kevin Shegog' <kshegog@me.com>, 'Rick Cobb' <cobb@Irclaw.com>, “rruggerio@

net>,

"way!
Final word on this (from me). | have been the only one asked to give up all other || SUPiect: Sortsmen?? Photo op...

active commercial interests- no consulting fees no promoting another business | This is absolutely appalling. Just look at the happy faces of the
no con tinting to work on existing projects etc...so | have to admit | do expect trying to 'ﬁlke away our/their rights!!!! What Sportsman's Club
that if | can't keep my toe in other things | will need a hell of a lot more than 850 g“‘l; clob sk}!‘lat onl) to be m“i“? 1:;?’“ that photo ops and free
ply on a monthly basis. And this is my own personal problem but ill make it BtTdont now Shout to explain tife.

yours also I'm sure (HA) -$2M to me means $1M before taxes the other half
goes to her- 850 to me means 100K to me - she has a 750 floor. That does not
include all he debt | assumed and not one dime for the girls (twolvy league
school living expenses and the most expensive highs cool in DC.

578 Frantisek AVRAT, “Chinese Sharp Power in the Czech-Sino Relations,” National Chengchi University, July 2020,
web.archive.org/web/20220102093625/https://nccur.lib.nccu.edu.tw/bitstream/140.119/131286/1/601801.pdf

579 Donovan Slack, “Biden makes surprise visit to hunting club dinner,” Politico, March 2013, archive.ph/igh5d
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' .~ We could have dinner the night before
with Zang and Chairman if he comes

» As | know chairman wnll come to meet!gn
he gets approval from no 1, I think
otherwise he wouldn't. He's not traveling,

! » Can u sound it out for me bro, those
| meetings have to be sanctioned from the | g‘
top and it would be great for us, but bldj_

I raise it and it doesn't materialize

much. | will check all by time u are up
May 16|

* As u know

» Zang confirmed for 6th, working on

o s
& wall 11 mav annrrta that minht he chairman but need a little more concrete Az, F = THHIEKHE & TS D "ARK R "TOY (20154)
YO“\J" s 1 nat pecause \i‘u.‘ { nat bec Al
WhatsApy WhatsA; Mr. Gilliar told the Journal: “I would like to clear up any speculation

that former Vice President Biden was involved with the 2017
discussions about our potential business structure, I am unaware of
any involvement at anytime of the former Vice President. The activity

< | -

2017-05-16 - JG - CEFCR#71 i jpg 2017-05-16 - JG - CEFCOFEA] & & jpg in question never delivered any project revenue.”

qulda Holdings - Team :;'.' B[aCkBe/f}/

H/I\( or Biden- DC, Hunter Biden- DC, James Gilliar

And TONY that is what Zhang implied - Cneida Holdings - Team " =
they are both coming to be MY partner to 8 Hunter Biden- DC, Hunter Biden-DC, James Gil | Vg, " emprres w17 il illiar - J2CR
be partners with the Bidens. He has : | -

in N:w York, behind schemes, u suggest

he will feel important
» Ask if they have recommendation, or |

would do it short term if needed. But

implied that the #1 has made that clear
and available to him. May 17

Hey TONY | have an idea. In light of the + Should | keep pressing?! M
fact we are at an impasse of sorts, and

# And HUNTER I think u r missing the pomr both James' lawyers and my Chairman

| » No. When he said his chairman he was

am outlining oy gave an emphatic NO- | think we should | talking about his dad and i think your maybe he feels better if H puts there a
Jornih Giliar', DCR all meet in Romania on Tuesday next . dismissal of it maybe offended hima bit, | friend, with no power but reporting coma
N e s s e week. Zhang will be there and so will the but you didn't know what he was_tallflng | » Coms
Youcan't send messages to this chat because |} completed agreement if they stick to about. Let'sletitgotilthe morning ifwe| | § B ention.joe being involved, It's

e

w Of course, but if his dad really read thg

p no longer supports this phone schedule.
We all want you to be a part of this
partnership and respect vour position that

only when u are face to face, | know u
know that but they are paranoid May 20

¥ i : nnthasunuldaimnack b ln You can't send messages to tt hat beca
OU can 't send messages to this chat beca You can't send messages to this chat becau WhatsApp no longer supports this phone
WhatsApp no longer supports this phone. WhatsApp no longer supports this phone. |l R
< | =
2017-05-17 - 81 72 L 78— k F— (. jpg = /
2017-05-19 NO.JPG 2017-05-19 - RW - 2 E(3R#l.jpg 2017-05-20 - JG - 5957, Y3 —.jpg

580 Andrew Duehren and James Areddy, “Hunter Biden’s Ex-Business Partner Alleges Father Knew About Venture,” Wall
Street Journal, October 2020, archive.ph/Kzy6U

581 “Biography: Mr. Zang Jianjun,” archive.ph/iyVDN

582 “Bobulinski, who has been invited to be a special guest of President Trump at tonight’s presidential debate, said before
the event: ‘It was made clear to me that Joe Biden'’s involvement was not to be made in writing, but only face to face[.]”
See Joseph Simonson and Jerry Dunleavy, “Leaked files show years of Hunter Biden’s business dealings,” Washington
Examiner, October 2020, archive.fo/gDtG9
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OF

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AGREEMENT

ONEIDA HOLDINGS LLC

THIS

Delaware limited liability company (“GIV”).

as a “Member”.

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AGREEMENT
“Agreement”), dated as of May 22, 2017, is made and entered into by and among GK Temujin
LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (“GK Temujin”), Sino Atlantic Solutions LLC, a
Delaware limited liability company (“Sino_Atlantic”), Robinson Walker LLC, a Delaware
limited liability company (‘“Walker”), 8 International Holdings Limited, a company incorporated
in the British Virgin Islands (“8 International”), and Global Investment Ventures LLC, a
GK Temujin, Sino Atlantic, Walker, 8
International and GIV are collectively hereinafter referred to as the “Members” and individually

(this

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AGREEMENT

OF

SINOHAWK HOLDINGS LLC

THIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AGREEMENT
“Agreement”), dated as of May 24, 2017, is made and entered into by and between (i)
HUDSON WEST IV LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (“Hudson”), and (ii)
ONEIDA HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (“Oneida” and together
with Hudson, the “Members”).

MEMBERS:; UNITS; UNIT PERCENTAGE

(this

SCHEDULE 1

Hudson West IV LLC

New York, NY 11024

Name and Address

12 Foxwood Road, Kings Point,

Units

500

Unit Percentage

50%

Oneida Holdings LL.C
Los Angeles, CA 90025

Davis & Gilbert LLP
1740 Broadway
New York NY 10019

Total:

From: Hanley, Matl

To: alon.naftali@chase.com

Alon -

10330 Santa Monica Boulevard

With copy to (which shall not constitute notice):

Attention: David Brecher, Esq.

500

1,000

Sent: Sunday, May 28, 2017 9:15 AM

e
Cc: Curtis Swindal; Tony Bobulinski; Brecher, David
Subject: Fwd: Curtis Swindal Connection - JP Morgan Chase Middle Market Intro

SinoHawk is owned 50% by Oneida Holdings LLC and 50% by Hudson West IV LLC.

50%

Terms of Non-Recourse Note

Oneida Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (“Oneida”) shall issue to
the [.1—51—'—. @ company duly Incorporated or organized in [ ] (the “CEFC Party”), which is a
subsidiary of [CEFC China Energy, or its affiliate, a promissory note in the principal amount of
five million dollars (85,000,000 (the “CEFC Note”). The CEFC Note shall be subject to the
following terms: E—

1. Non-Recourse /
Collateral:

The CEFC Note shall be non-recourse against Oncida or any of
Oneida’s members (the “Oneida Members”). The CEFC Note shall
be sccured by a pledge of all of Oncida’s membership interest units
(the “Oneida JV Units”) in SinoHawk Holdings LLC (the “JV™).

2. Interest Rate: The CEFC Note shall accrue interest at the lowest “Applicable
Federal Rate” for long-term obligations published by the IRS, then

in effect.

3. Payments Prior to maturity, as described below, accrued interest and principal
on the CEFC Note may be paid from time to time at the discretion of
Oneida.

2. Maturity: The CEFC Note shall mature on the carlicr of (x) December 31,

2032 and (y) a change of control of Oneida or the Company;
provided, however, that the CEFC Party’s sole recourse in the event
that the CEFC Note is not paid in full upon such maturity shall be
the forcclosure of the CEFC Party’s security interest in the Oncida
IV Units.

In the event Oneida fails to pay the CEFC Note when duc pursuant
0 the terms and conditions of the CEFC Note, the CEFC Party shall
provide Oneida with one hundred and eighty (180) days prior
written notice (with an opportunity to cure) prior to foreclosure of
the CEFC Party’s security interest in the Oneida JV Units.

. Foreclosure of
Collateral

By:
Name: Dong Gongwen
Title:

MEMBERS; UNITS; UNIT PERCENTAGE IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Limited Liability|
Company Agreement of Oneida Holdings LLC as of the day and year first above written
NAME AND ADDRESS  [UNITS] UNIT
PERCENTAGE MEMBERS:
(GK Temujin LLC 200 20% (.9
By: o

Name: Hunter Biden

Title: Manager
Sino Atlantic Solutions LLC 200 20%

Name: Jim Biden

Title: Manager
Robinson Walker LLC 200 20% ROBINSON WALKER LLC

By: [

Name: Rob Walker

Title:  managing Director
8 International Holdings Limited | 200 20% S INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS

A LIMITED
Nl By [g'

Name: James Gilliar

Title: Managing director
Global Investment Ventures LLC | 200 20% i
10330 Santa Monica Boulevard gi(IBL GLOBAL INVESTMENT VENTURES LLC
Los Angeles, CA 90025 R

Va—8H
TOTAL: 1,000 100% v H By: Oy Brled —
(20114E08 H19H) Nt Kehony Bobulinski
Title: Managing member
TSR HORINGS e ONEIDA HOLDINGS LLC

DocuSigned by:

By Ot Boudide

Name: Anthony Bobulinski
Title: Chief Executive Officer

HUDSON WEST IV LLC

President

- Anthony Bobulinski - 20%

+ Hunter Biden - 20%

Hudson West IV LLC is beneficially owned 100% by Ye Jianming.

Oneida Holdings is beneficially owned as follows:

MEMBERS’ CAPITAL ACCOUNTS

Name Capital Contribution
- Jim Biden - 20% Hudson West IV LLC > $5,000,000
. James Gilliar - 20% Oneida Holdings LLC $5,000,000
Total $10,000,000
- Rob Walker - 20% —
A
—
- e
SINOHAWK |Sinohawk
Holdings oldings

SinoHawk
Holdings

V\'L) 1 A I

7, <>
Ol_ ')‘\\\Qs

583 “Hunter also referenced Khan in his business dealings, files on the laptop show. He used the name Temujin GK LLC

for a shell company[.]”

See Alex DIAZ, “Hunter Biden has an obsession with Genghis Khan & used the Mongol empire founder’s name on sex
webcams, laptop shows,” The U.S. Sun, October 2022, archive.ph/KiOcT

584 “Jim ‘makes sure he tells you his brother is Joe Biden’ Pinto said.”
See Daniel Golden et al., “The Benefits of Being Joe Biden’s Brother,” ProPublica, February 2020, archive.ph/WBEHv

585 Sino Atlantic Solutions LLC, Delaware Department of State: Division of Corporations, File Number: 6419282

586 “Exploitation of its offshore financial services, the unique share structure that does not require a statement of
authorized capital, and the lack of mandatory filing of ownership information pose significant money laundering risks. The
BVI is a favored destination for registering shell companies that can be established for little money in a short amount of
time. There are reports that a substantial percentage of BVI’s offshore business comes from China.”
See “International Narcotics Control Strategy Report,” U.S. Department of State, page 82, March 2016,
web.archive.org/web/20210403004926/https://2009-2017 .state.gov/documents/organization/253983.pdf
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SinoHawkDRHIDEE L. FEFINAR T Y > ZF—I121000/5 RV %S L. CEOTH LD
OBOR&QWQ%)@ "WE "ORIIDON T EER VS EDIEoT, B TAM. 17’:{)?3&( & 1%
WHREYESOVIRZ LAENS, EEXEZELES LI ko7, Lhd, RTUVA
:\:-—Lc.J:% &L NV E—0O BER] N EmcH Tz, ZOFHRICIE. /\/7-—75‘?&75:
[NA T UVROIEFFITEH UNKAN] EMT, EeZzBe, [N T UREED S DREGDOREV] &

ZITEAD XD A TIBRFEL TWhaB T e i73)‘11'(0\%9(587)0 ATV VAF—DRODENoT=D

E. N R —ORERICNT 2NN A T, Y=Y Z—0 1 = Oflix & E g s
O, "7V VAF—FVT7—5%ZHBRL T, HIOIL—bF, DEONKY T X MILLCHEHET
A DOHSZ XOFHBICZITRNS L2 LTWec b ThoT

From: rhb@sinohawkholdings.com <rhb@sinohawkholdings.com>
Sent: Sunday, June 18, 2017 5:01 AM

Tony Bobulinski

To: liugianli@cefc.co <liugianli@cefc.co> - .
Cc: Zhao Runlong <zhaorunlong@cefc.co> SinoHawk Holdings LLC
Subject: Letter 874 Walker Road Suite C
Dover, DE 19904-2778

Dear Kelly, United States of America q
Please translate my letter to Chairman Ye, please extend my warmest best wishes and that | hope to see the June 15, 2017
Chairman soon.

Chairman Ye Jianming
e e CEFC China Encrgy Company Ltd. 111 Xingguo Road, t
R. Hunter Biden Xuhui District,

Shanghai,
SinoHawk Holdings LLC Peoples ublic of China
874 Walker Road Suite C 200001 Rep -
Dover, DE 19904-2778

Dear Chairman Ye, ‘

R. Hunter Biden It is with great honor that I introduce myself, Tony inski, as the CEO of Si O
1010 Wisconsin Avenue, NW, Suite 705 Holdings. I take the ility that my partners the Biden family, James Gilliar and yourself
‘Washington, Dd 2(]])’7 have bestowed on me very seriously. Congratulations on all of the success in founding and
building CEFC into the Global Powerhouse it has become both financially and strategically.

‘When I heard your personal story and CEFC's global focus on building bridges between the
United States, China and other countries I was inspired. I am a former US Naval Nuclear Power
Officer and have spent my entire career after the military investing money around the world wnh
and for some of the world's jiest familics. I look forward to leveraging those

along with the political and strategic value of the Biden family, James Gilliar and CEFC to fulfill
SinoHawk's mission.

June 17, 2017

Chairman Ye Jianming
CEFC China Energy Company Ltd.
111 Xingguo Road,

Xuhui District,
Shanghai, Ihave enjoyed spending a lot of time with Director Zang already in 3 different cities around the
Peoples Republic of China world moving CEFC and SinoHawk's interests forward. I and my partners at SinoHawk look
200031 forward to seeing you and Director Zang as soon as possible either in Shanghai, NYC or another
strategic and convenient city.
Chairman Ye: My regards to you, your family and the entire CEFC team.
Az &AVY—FyrIy— et e, Ye Jianming
I hope my letter finds you well. I regret missing you on your last visit to the United States. Please 111 Xingguo Road, Xuhui District
accept the best vstishes ﬁ'om".he entire l?iden family as well as my partners. We are all hoping to ‘Tony Bobulinski Shanghai, PRC 200031
see you here again soon, or in Shanghai. CEO, SinoHawk Holdings LLC
As you know since our last meeting we have luded the ist of SinoHawk Holdi July 10th, 2017
and I look forward to introducing you to Mr. Tony Bobulinski. He is a very close friend of James
Gilliar and the Biden family and joined our team to focus on the execution of things as a partner. -
He will act as the CEO of SinoHawk Holdings. He has invested capital all over the world for R.Hunter.Biden
some of the world's wealthiest families. He has sent a request to Dong Gongwen and Director 1010 Wisconsin Avenue, NW, Suite 705
Zang for the funding of the $10 MM USD wire. 1 would appreciate if you will send that quickly Washington, DC 20007

so we can properly fund and operate Sinohawk.

T hope that you are satisfied with the introductions made in Oman and the progress made. This in
my upuuun cements our common belief that by combining our skill sets, we can create

the world. Director Zang has made it clear on your behalf that he wants
Sinohawk to properly be rewarded for the efforts in Oman. Tony and I will work with the CEFC
team and our Oman partners to define the economics.

Dear Mr. R. Hunter Biden,

I am glad to hear from you! Time flies and it has been months since we
met in the US. It seems that we were always on a rush when we were
together.

Within the next week, we will have a clearly defined term sheet for the project we discussed in
Romania. It is time sensitive and we should move quickly to closure on this unique opportunity to
showcase the CEFC brand and drive progress with the right partners. The required equity is $300-
500 Million USD. This can be handled in a variety of ways. CEFC could fund the entire amount
though it isn't all needed day one. The other option is to have CEFC fund $100-$200 Million and
the rest will be raised by Sinohawk working with strategic capital partners in the US that can add
value for CEFC and our Romanian partners. I look forward to your quick reply and thoughts on

Thanks to your support to our cooperation, the consensus we made last
time has been materialized in a timely manner. I am grateful that you
introduce Mr. Bobulinski to our partnership. I have a great impression on
him through your letter and he also sent me a letter to brief on the
situation. I believe he will bring significant impetus to our cooperation
with his abundant experience and outstanding capability.

Howie Carr @
@HowieCarrShow

Our cooperation in Oman and Romania has been productive and I am
aware of the status quo. You could arrange your people to coordinate with
Director Zang and Gongwen Dong for specific work and I will continue to
pay attention and give my support. I have arranged Director Zang and
Gongwen Dong to expedite the charter capital input to SinoHawk.

tony bobulinski sez his co. sinohawk was named after
sy "sino” (chinese) and the late beau biden's favorite
animal "hawk." So the bidens named their pay-to-play
racket after their beloved beau's favorite bird? How
twisted are they?

6:28 PM - Oct 22, 2020 - Twitter Web App

I look forward to meeting you in the near future and discussing our
joint undertaking. If there is anything I could do please do not hesitate
to write to me. Please accept my best regards to you and your family.

moving this project forward.

di

I am sure you have been well briefed by our dear friend director Zang on the polmcal and
‘we have established i din

in countries where you are i
during the coming months and years. I look forward to our next meeting.

‘Warm personal regards, Yours faithfully,

587 Andrew Kerr, “Joe Biden’s Absence from Chinese Venture Business Records Doesn’t Rule Out His Involvement,” Daily
Caller, October 2020, archive.ph/b4izN
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HEHOSVERIE, TCEFCOVU A ZEIHMMERXLTWA| 7’0V =7 b OFEA « KGRI
BoTORW] B8, RICTEFEETHD, TORTE, BHEORERTHBMBEN, N>

7 ARV LLC(588) il U TA =h SEBIRMZEZT (272 LBEEIR MY, BoOY 2Vt TH
/70l FyEL)L )= F—X LLC ZHE U TEBZIRT TELST). NI RX—DH— A
NIRRT T A3 P.C. &/8— b F—IZ&BHDIEN. NEY T2 AR I LLC ITXT 2 %f
NEAF—LZVZELTVZ(589), LA L., mEICE. TOERFEDNDALTLE >, /N1
TURICE ST TETHEBFEN ] SRAFETHRICEMDIDET, NFY T AR (EIN:

82-1599897) %#50/50D 31 >~ FLLCE LTI A Lic kD, NI T FEMNSBETT
RIVEZTH > TWBEDTH B, EHEEBROHIIIHET, EHITYRENSRN B TDICEDZA

FTaMEE BEfRIC T % T &(590) TH - 72(591),

Subject: Latest update from DZ +——
From: EXGEE <zhaorunlong@cefc.co> T
Date: 7/26/2017, 11:49 AM '
To: Tony Bobulinski <tbobulinski@nazent.com> !
CC: <gongwen.dong@gmail.com>

Hi Tony,

| just talked to DZ and he would like to send the following points to you:

— e AR
1. Chairman Ye and Director Zang fully support the framework of establishing the JV, based on their trust on BD 0 ”0 C

family. I

2. The delay of wire is caused by the details on the JV building, as follows: AT
1) the positioning and strategy of the JV are not made fully clear to CEFC | —gd /9
2) 5 million is lent to BD family in the 10 million charter capital. How will this & million be used (or the 10 T ’ o £

million as a whole)? This 5 million loan to BD family is interest-free. But if the 5 M is used up, should CEFC keep [

lending more to the family? If CEFC lends more, they need to know the interest rate for the subsequent loan(s).
3) In terms of the projects to be done by the JV, what kind of projects to do? Plus we do not have a review
and approval mechanism for projects screening and selection yet.

=
Because of the reasons above, the risk management department of CEFC is showing concerns on the operation ~ ' l g
of SinoHawk, hence the delay of the wire. — hqd s" nWwe S { \
Moving forward, Mr. Zang suggests that Kevin and you work out a proposal that can address the said problems or ‘
concerns.

e—
A : pErE . .

Robert Biden <rhbdc@icloud.com> Aug 2, 2017 at 18:54:§ Apple iPhone 6_N40.8232W73.7333_20170801.jpg

Re:
To: Gongwen Dong <gongwen.dong@gmail.com>

Cc: Mervyn Yan <mervyn.yan@gmail.com>, Robert Biden <rhbdc@icloud.com>

My Understanding is that the original agreement with the Director was for consulting fees based on
introductions alone a rate of $10M per year for a three year guarantee total of $30M. The chairman changed
that deal after we me in MIAMI TO A MUCH MORE LASTING AND LUCRATIVE ARRANGEMENT to create
a holding company 50% percent owned by ME and 50% owned by him. Consulting fees is one piece of our
income stream but the reason this proposal by the chairman was so much more interesting to me and my
family is that we would also be partners inn the equity and profits of the JV's investments. Hence | assumed
the reason for our discussion today in which you made clear that the Chaireman would first get his
investment capital returned in the profits would then be split 50/50. If you saying that is not the case then
please return us to the original deal 10M per year a gt d 3 years plus bonus payments for any
successful deal we introduce. let's discuss thank you

On Aug 2, 2017, at 6:14 PM, Gongwen Dong <gongwen.dong@gmail.com> wrote:

Hi Hunter,

Mervyn felt we have different understanding of the source of income of the JV: our understanding is that
income of JV will be consulting fee of the projects. It's discretionary solely on CEFC. Please confirm this is
your understanding as well. If it's different, we should get on a call with Director Zang immediately.

Apple iPhone 6s_20170806_184505.jpg
588 Hudson West V LLC, Delaware Department of State: Division of Corporations, File Number: 6053446

589 Monochrome Capital Partners LLC, New York Department of State: Division of Corporations, DOS ID: 4619283

590 Nate SIBLEY, “Money laundering loophole allows China’s shell companies to attack and steal from U.S.,” The
Washington Times, June 2020, archive.ph/XsD7q

591 “Note that Section 951 does not require that the activity be political. On the other hand, under Section 951 the person
has to act as an agent of a government, not of some other entity. And the statute does not specify the mode of notification
to the attorney general. So the elements of the offense are at once more and less forgiving than the elements of a FARA

violation. Those who violate Section 951 may face up to 10 years in prison.”
See Matthew Kahn, “No, Maria Butina Wasn’t Charged With Violating FARA,” Lawfare, July 2018, archive.ph/IJDPb
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AT 2Ty T by FICET 2 EEES & BITIHMZE(592)i. KE LFiOHEZFTHAEINEL
2o "500/5 RILZ2R - 72[A CHDO8H8HICAE O, 201859H25H T, Hudson West 111(593)
3N B—INA F Y DR CH B A T A NI TN EES TV Fze TP IVT 1 2 TR E

éﬂhtgﬂh%@iﬂwci ’b@‘?’?‘1¢$bf‘4797337525]‘“}w E LTz (594),

ﬁ CATHAY BANK

Last statement: August 03, 2017
This statement: August 31, 2017
Total days in statement period: 29

HUDSON WEST III LLC

12 FOXWOOD RD Page 1

GREAT NECK NY 11024 0655928969
(0)

Direct inquiries to:
800-922-8429

Ry« dvF9cry"rer" OHE, (40.823211,-73.733438)
WIRE TRANSFER ORDER

{Chinese Translation for convenience only. The Chinese translation in this form is provided for your convenicnce only. Should there be
kcontradiction between the English version and the Chinese version, the English version shall prevail.

PYBBERSE  HEARNPUBRERBEC A, BHPRUBMEETRZR , JREFB%.

AMOUNT: § |_400,000.00

[dus Dollars  [] Foreign Curency: Type: Rate:

Cathay Bank
235 Fifth Ave
New York NY 10016

Reference No.: Test:

Debit the following account for the amount of the wire ‘Wire Department Use Entered By: | Wire Depariment Use Verified By:

[opa (Jsav (e _Account No:

ASK HOW YOU ( RCENTAGEYIELD ON A
12-MONTH TER > ST 21 TO OCTOBER16,
2017! VISIT YOU! 9CATHAY! TERMS AND
CONDITIONS APP

ORIGINATOR (SENDER) INFORMATION _BR#ARE
- 655928969

Please indicate the PURPOSE OF THIS WIRE:
|30

Originators Account RUAME : *

Dlpersonal A [ Business A% Origin RS HUDSON WEST lll LLC ——
g Lo I o Re Addr 12 FOXWOOD RD
er (Specify as much detail as availat (PG BN TREBRER)
e ( MEAR): - . N N o~
R /M - BRE®R: GREAT NECK, NY 11024 TSV TV—V AN V&YE
Home Phone SERE : Work Phone T{EME : _516-713-6006 Commercial Analysis Checking

PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS (Please tpe or print clearly) RS Account number 0655928969 Beginning balance $0.00
BENEFICIARY BANK/BENEFICIARY INFORMATION IRIXART / RIKARH | Low balance $0.00 Total additions 5,000,000.00
(BBK) Beneficiary Bank Name (Please provide the complete bank name): R AR 1T ( BSUIRT2E ) ABA Number: ${7MEIT : Average balance $3,718,448 .28 Total subtractions ’665‘000.00

i 3’ B ' oy

WELLS FARGO BANK 121000248 Avg collected balance $3,718,448 Ending balance $4,335,000.00

Beneficiary Bank Add i it the U.S): ufu,\nﬁxm (HEE [ RN BRI ; REERR , WHES )
420 MONTGOMERY STREET, SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(BNF) Beneficiary Name (Receiver): IR A&

WELLS FARGO CLEARING SERVICES, LLC €—— l
Beneficiary Address (street/city/state/zip; country if other than the U.S.): K.
ONE NORTH JEFFERSON AVE, ST. LOUIS MO 63103 *
(0BI) Originator to Beneficiary Information (Payment of Invoi ! ons to. ;| (RFB) Reference for Beneficiary:

Beneficiary Account Number: BRA S HE
4122023377 €————»
ik (18 /T /R 7 BEONSE  MAUEIERR | MR )

DEBITS
Date Dmrlpli_on

08-08 ' Domestic Wire Out / 400,000.00

ERAZKRAZRB (XU /D8 [ KR ) 1 BRASH K 08-08 ' Book Wire Transfer 100,000.00
FURTHER CREDIT TO OWASCO PC 52611208 CEFC INFRASTRUCTURE INVESTMENT (US)
INTERMEDIARY BANK INFORMATION (f Applicable) 08-31 ' Domestic Wire Qut _/’—-—b“ 65,000.00
inSemaay Sakiens il [WELLS FARGO CLEARING SERVICES LLC
Bank Address: Account #:
The undersigned certifies on behalf of originator that the above informafion is true and correct and further agrees to be bound by the terms and cREDITs
cnnd"m?‘sl f: ;;T |2 L e rI n:sa :L:n;ri:r“ /;\‘ulr:cemmd«:r:‘ 'r‘e;:::r: :: kw L:;Zn by Please be advised all banking charges assessed Date Dmﬁpllon Additions
é{:ebx my Calheyréun:iym : Y 638928969 Ocash: 3 Send Date: 08-08 * Wire Transfer-IN 5,000,000.00
NORTHERN INTERNATIONAL CAPITAL
Originator's Signature: Da_(e:
4,790,375 KU )~ PNV
. NEV VYR MIEREH S
~ ~
— Y/ g |0 VAN —
i QEZW e (AR NS B
O—2Z) 2T« LYT AT 1)

\_ (T VzrIvharko—l) J

592 Emma-Jo MORRIS and Gabrielle Fonrouge, “Emails reveal how Hunter Biden tried to cash in big on behalf of family
with Chinese firm,” New York Post, October 2020, archive.ph/\VGvwX

593 “The 12 Foxwood address also appears on millions of dollars worth of bank transfers among Cathay Bank, CEFC, and
multiple semi-anonymous LLCs and hedge funds. One single transfer to Hudson West Ill on August 8, 2017, represented
the movement of $5 million from Northern Capital Internationall.]”

See Peter Van Buren, “Hunter Biden’s Guilty Laptop,” The American Conservative, December 2020, archive.ph/zcC80

594 “The Hudson West entities are important entities in the flow of funds among and between Ye, Gongwen, and Hunter
Biden and his associates. There are frequent fund transfers across these numbered Hudson West entities, and
transactions involving all eight have been identified for potential criminal financial activity. For example, Hudson West Il
was not the only Hudson West entity associated with CEFC, Ye’s business. According to reporting, Hudson West V
maintains an ownership interest in CEFC Infrastructure Investment, a subsidiary of CEFC. By extension, this means
Hudson West V is linked to Ye and the aforementioned $5 million payment to Hudson West Il on Aug. 8, 2017. Hudson
West V ... had ownership in a series of other companies: Hudson West Partners LLC, Hudson West Aggregator LLC,
Hudson West VIII LLC, and Hudson West VII LLC which begins to show the complex corporate structure at play.”

See “Hunter Biden, Burisma, and Corruption: The Impact on U.S. Government Policy and Related Concerns,” U.S.
Senate Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs and U.S. Senate Committee on Finance, Majority
Staff Report, September 2020,
web.archive.org/web/20211122055401/https://www.hsgac.senate.gov/imo/media/doc/HSGAC Finance Report FINAL.pdf
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WD LT (BB D (HI0E) {i%
20174209 H 11 H QDﬁg s TT ATV YAV YRy, T VL& BRI

DUMIRIFARAEK 1Z. KTV AF—DERTHMNCEFC L 11 L TR A I EICEL D fHA T7Z2h
EEKLTWVWS, ZANGEFDORFEIEC T 23 e L TWDT, 47‘5-/‘\‘4’-7‘“‘/61\ ZANGD 7=
DICKEBUG 2 BE T 572010, JTA NN KDL E CGILLIARDf DY g > « Y R o
BEHBHNE B 72(595), ZANG@Bh“‘ca’ca“f\“czﬂ?émm %/b‘?lﬁ“ci NXIVM(Z\ﬁ“I:"?A)*IZ‘/
ANV EDAF Y U Z)VCEE L., HEADZ LT - VI ORBIANE LT, EH 42

fH#y (DHS) ITIBIRE 2 LI 7E LT REERDY 5‘597”:(596)0

From: Sara Biden sbiden@lionhallgp.com
Subject: Re: John Sandweg bio -- immigration attorney
Date: September 12, 2017 at 23:13
To: Gongwen Dong gongwen.dong@gmail.com, John Sandweg john.sandweg@frsdc.com
Cc: Mervyn Yan mervyn.yan@gmail.com, Robert Biden rhbdc@me.com

» For sure mate, mainly John Sandweg

John, meet Kevin (Gongwen) and Melvyn, representatives of the Chairman of CEFC in the U.S.| Pretty sure you know former head of ice and David Aguilar
Hunter! former head of customs... Maybe legs in
his China play, but u and | discuss first
JREaSY I3 DAY,

Below is contact information for each of you so you can interface directly. Let me know if you need any further facilitation.

Sara
do, just want to be conscious of closing

this 22 MM round, it's my number 1 focus|
right now

John Sandweg
202 754-2303 direct cell
john.sandweg@frsdc.com

You can't send messages to this chat because
WhatsApp no longer supports this phone.

Gongwen Dong (Kevin)
516-713-6006 direct cell
gongwen.dong@gmail.com

Mervyn Yan
917-402-0017 direct cell
mervyn.yan@gmail.com

Their NYC office is located at
40 West 57th Street

16th Floor
New York, NY 10019

Vav-griRyLs PJ e NAF Y RTA MNTRITT (2017401 H12H

On Sep 12, 2017, at 10:41 PM, Gongwen Dong <gongwen.dong@gmail.com> wrote:

Yes please. Thanks. James Biden <jimbiden@icloud.com> Sep 11, 2017 at 09:19:47
iy Director visa/ other issues/ call with hospital group
AZBEH iPhone ect
To: rhb@rspdc.com

1£ 2017F9812H, T412:02, SaraBiden /

Kevin and Mervyn, Please call- much to go over. U Jim

PURYT 4 TENXIVM (&Y L) &y o AV
below is the link to the bio of John Sandweg, the visa/immigration expert that Jim recommended and has been FOY—LZ—, TuyIvy

interfacing with re the Zang/Chen visas. Jim mentioned that the Chairman is in need of similar services. Would you
like me to put you in direct touch with Mr. Sandweg? He is in private practice now and is heard of his own firm,
Frontier Solutions.

CLARE BRONFMAN
Register Number: 91010-053

Age: 42

Race: White

Sex: Female

Located at: Philadelphia FDC

Release Date: 06/29/2026

http://www.frsdc.com/john-sandweg/

595 Facilitating the violation of U.S. immigration laws was nothing new for Sandweg. In fact, he should have been indicted
for violating 18 USC § 371 by conspiring to circumvent immigration laws related to smuggling minors across the border for
the NXIVM sex cult human trafficking operation. A motion filed by the U.S. attorney read as follows: “The email attached a
letter from Mr. [John] Sandweg in support of a grant of a nonimmigrant visa for M.F. In the letter, which was addressed to
the United States Embassy in Mexico, Mr. Sandweg identified himself as the ‘former Acting General Counsel for DHS and
Acting Director of U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement’ and stated that M.F. had entered the United States to care
for one of her ‘closest personal friends, Pamela Cafritz’ and that M.F. ‘poses no threat to immigrate to the United States.”
See United States v. Raniere (18-cr-00204), Document 256, E.D.N.Y., December 2018, archive.ph/MRVSA

596 Frank Parlato, “Burke and Sandweg — two high-profile Obama lawyers — represent NXIVM in suspicious visa dealings,”
December 2018, archive.ph/CyqrH
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REPORT ON THE BIDEN LAPTOP
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L From: Mervyn Yan mervyn.yan@gmail.com & ™ L.‘!‘J [ Business Edition® Secured Visa® Card
ubject: Fwd: Fw: RE: Re:RE: RE: RE: Cathay Credit Cards < f e
Date: September 14, 2017 at 17:12 Verty nat e nformation beiow i comect page 1opn
To: Sara Biden sbiden@Iionhaligp.com, Jim Biden jbiden@lionhallgp.com, Robert Biden rhbdc@me.com o e Readert neadoy
Company Information
so, YL e ™~ o
It LL
Physical Address: 12 Foxwood
Rd
City: Groat Neck Stme: NY ZIP Code: 11024
032982.895258.253 ADB 0. You GO o | Company Name Diaplayed on Card: Hudson West ill LLC DUNS Number:
[URITERUNRETR ottt ageTelS - Company Legal Structure: Line of Business: Other
Corporaton
OWASCO PC
% ROBERT HUNTER BIDEN f
2900 K ST NW APT 507 Mailing Address

Hi Kevin and Mervyn, WASHINGTON DC 20007-5127

For your information, The secured credit ca
Suite 507, Washington DC 20007. The expe] notice of intent to seize (levy) your property or rights to property

Amount due immediately: $13,851.51

Mailing Address: 12 Fowood
Rd

Clty: Gromt Neck Stnte: NY 2P Code: 11024
Financial Reference

y Bank Checking 450000
Bank Contact: Mendy Wong Phone Number: (646) 723-7011

Each card is $30,000 limit, the last 4 digits g misis a norice of e to levy your poperty o Billing Summary
——— ights 10 property. As we notified you before,

5 our recards show you have unpaid taxes for the Amount you owed
James. B Biden _ s period ending December 31, 2016 {Form Intesest charges

1120). 1f you dont call Us immediately to make
payment arangenents or pay the amount due
within 30 days from the date of this notice, we
may lewy your property ot fights t0 propety and
applyicto the S13,851.51 you owe.
—

Amount due immediately

R. Hunter Biden #-
Sara Biden _

Authorized Company Representative

First Name: Robert H Last Name: Biden

$13.857
Physical Home Addrees: 2900 Sule 507
KStNW
City: Washingion State: DC 7P Code: 20007

Oats of Birth: 02/04/1670 Home Phone Number: (202) 333-1830  Authorized Represantative
Note: the last 4 digits number usually is the Customer: _HUDSON WEST 111 LLC ) . Tite:
information for your record. Account No(s): 655928969 -
| Annuel Personel income: Years in .7 Estimeted s
Exhibit A to Multiple-Signature A; ent
ple-Sig i | Eman Address: hbiden@rosemontseneca.com J
Authorized " ! ————
. [ ion Print Name Signature [
Should you have any questions, please feell ’GEV:p 3 Secured Credit Card Deposit Information
1 GONGWEN DONG
B | Amount: $96000.00 ‘Account Type: Checking Account
2, ROBERT HUNTER BIDEN Account 28t 122203960
Mandy Wong 3 Weitten Authorizations for Secured Credit Card
o . y HUDSON WEST IIL LLC . 82-1599897
Assistant Vice President, Branch M - . Applicant Name (frst, fast) _H0" L Tax ID Number
siadent, Bran lanag (ROBERT H BIDEN SsN{|EEE-6003)
SoSE When you sign below, the following apply:
up
1 lication & Agreement
You: (a) acknowledge receipt of our Summary of Credit Terms and Deposit Account Disclosures, and certify that all
2 the information you have provided to us is complete and accurate; (b) authorize us to obtain information from any
- source we choose now or in the future to verify your identity, credit, emplayment and income; (c} agree to be
3. bound by the Cardmember Agreement and the Deposit Agreement that will be furnished with your card if your
application is approved; and {d) promise to pay all amounts due on your account, including all amounts Incurred by
4, any authorized user. You are also requesting us to open a Certificate Savings Deposit (“Deposit”) for you (we are
B - First National Bank of Omaha, member FDIC). You hereby pledge, assign and grant a security interest in the
+ Deposit {including all principal and interest now or hereafter deposited) to us as collateral for your credit card
Group C o obligations to us. If you fail to pay or otherwise default in those obligations, we may: (1) without advance notice to
£ VISORS you, take any or all of the balance in your account and apply it to payment of your credit card obligations to us;
{ and (2) pursue other legal remedies against you. You understand and agree that we will retain possession of the
| | Certificate for your Deposit, and agree that you cannot make withdrawals or permit anybody else to have an
interest in the Deposit until your cards are returned to us and we are satisfied that no further charges will appear
: on your card account.
4 ctroni via ACH Account)
‘You authorize us to electronically withdraw $99,000 from your account number ending in 8969 at the
financial institution whose routing number you provided to us. This withdrawal may occur as soon as your
o application is approved. You may revoke this authorization only by contacting the Secured Card Group at 1-800-
‘Under $10,000.00 444-6220 before your application is approved.
(I Substitute Farm W-9
= Under penalties of perjury, you certify that:
% 5. 1 s your payer i number (or you are waiting for a number to
be Issued to you), and
Above $10.000.01 . s
- 2. You are not subject to backup withholding because: (a) You are exempt from backup withhalding, or (b) You
H H have not been notified by the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) that you are subject to backup withholding as a
Apple IPhone SE_N407668W739823—201 70922”)9 result of a failure to report all interest or dividends, or (c) the IRS has notified you that you are no longer subject|
This authorization shall remain full force and effect until changed in writing by Customer and accepted by Cathay Bank Jlil| t© backup withholding, and
Dat 91412017 Hudson West Ill LLC 3. You are a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (including a resident alien).
ate: u
Customer') You must 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS that you are
ly subject to P wit i have failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax
By return.
(Sign and Print Name) e ision of this & N vh‘ﬂ! e
your consent to any provision of this document other than the-
and Accepted by Cathay Bank I's: Prasi f WestV 1L = ired to avoid backup ¥
il Z% % g
N _ . . By: Z Applicant Signatur
B Y " b b By: NGWEN DONG, [ROBERT H. BIDEN
7 AT T =] (Sign and Print Name? — Z RED
DOB: 12/27/1980 s v Chairman of OWASCO P.C. ———— e T (2 SIGNATURES REQUIRED TO DEBLT ACCOUNT)
- z :
fb.com/mandy.wong.969952 T TEE— S e MANDY . WONGECATHAYBANK . COM 212-725-3800 EXT 6502

Bank Representative Email: Bank Phone Number:_
= ==

597 “Mandy Wong,” LinkedIn, archive.ph/ftiNv

598 Jenna Curren, “Bidens purchased $100K of ‘extravagant items’ with China-linked credit cards,” Law Enforcement

Today, September 2020, archive.ph/nx5Xo
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From: Hunter Biden [mailto:hbiden@rosemontseneca.com]
Sent: Thursday, September 21, 2017 10:37 AM
To: Cecilia Browning <cecilia.browning@houseofsweden.com>

Subject: 507 g——————

please have keys made available for new office mates:

Joe Biden Jill Biden Jim Biden

Gongwen Dong (Chairman Ye CEFC emissary)
I would like the office sign ton reflect the following

The Biden Foundation g¢———m—m———
Hudson West (CEFC US) ¢——

The lease will remain under my company’s name Rosemont Seneca.

if you need information on the individuals above please refer to their wiki

Chairman Ye, my partner: A% x—F VKR
—_— (38.901411, -77.058836)

Ye Jianming (Chinese: H-f&Bf; born June 5, 1977 in Pucheng, Fujian) is Chairman and Executive Director of CEFC China Energy Company
Limited, a Global Fortune 500 energy and finance conglomerate. He is also Chairman of China Energy Fund Committee, a Hong Kong-based think
tank with consultative status with the UN, Chairman of the Academy of Chinese Culture, Director of the Shanghai Energy Security Research
Center, Chairman of CEFC Shanghai Charity Fund, Economic Adviser to President of the Czech Republic, and Political Adviser to the New
People’s Party of Hong Kong. He is also Chairman of the Board of Trustees of the Institute for the Analysis of Global Security (IAGS).

Under Ye's leadership CEFC China was ranked 229 on the Fortune Global 500 List in 2016. With a workforce of over 30,000 it has been honored
as one of the Top Ten Most Influential Chinese Enterprises and Top Ten Most Internationally Competitive Chinese Enterprises by the China Most
Influential Brand Names Summit Forum.[! During his tenure CEFC China solely funded the establishment of the Hong Kong-based China Energy
Fund Committee (CEFC), a non-governmental global think tank, an NGO with special consultative status with the UN Economic and Social
Council. The China Energy Fund committee has engaged former heads of states from a dozen countries and over a hundred political leaders are
serving as advisers and researchers. It has also formed long-term cooperation mechanisms with UN and EU institutions and has entered into

strategic cooperation with international organizations and think tanks.[2

IIGongwen Kevin) Dong: qonqwen.donq@gmail.com:l

This is only online info | have

https://therealdeal.com/2017/07/26/buyer-of-50m-penthouse-at-15-cpw-just-shelled-out-big-money-for-432-park-pad/
Why buy one trophy apartment when you can have two?
Hong Kong financial executive Gongwen Dong just shelled out $33 miillion for a condominium at 432 Park Avenue — just threg

If you need to speak with my partners for their personal information:

Gongwen Dong, 516-713-6006
Mervyn Yan, 917-402-0017

40 West 57th Street
16th Floor
New York, NY 10019

Joe Biden’s personal cell is 202-615-
Jim Biden’s - 610-247-8992 H & V3 — (20124£0217H)

599 Mattias CARLSSON, “Swedish emails reveal new facts on Joe Biden’s keys to Hunter’s office,” Dagens Nyheter,
February 2021, archive.ph/QcqZ8

600 Kristina Wong, “Biden Family Planned to Share Office Space with Company Employing ‘F**king Spy Chief of China’,
Breitbart, January 2022, archive.ph/gUs3d

601 Neil CAMPBELL, “Hunter Biden Emails: Family to Facilitate CCP Hegemony,” December 2020, archive.ph/0BBJd

602 E B. Solomont, “Buyer of $50M penthouse at 15 CPW just shelled out big money for 432 Park pad,” The Real Deal,
September 2017, archive.ph/ygfq8
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INA T VINYEDOREKRDN 5570 RIVLLEOLKHWEZIT S HIED & LT, BRI TE8XoEL
TeME—DHG I3, TN DHEMRICT AV ADEEKIAAA (LNG) ~O TEFEHET 72 A &
BzkTeilzo f:o Monkey Island LNG(603)D 7 Ly 7« A7 )V A Fp#ELOT LY k22T
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- Branch Sump
— Mem
5 WIRE TRANSFER ORDER

e Translation g ce only. The Chinese translation in this form is p for our convenience mly Should there be any
contradiction between the English version end the Chinese version, the English version shall
PR EHEY  RENTIERERS T - E DI MEETTZE mﬁib*

awount: 5 [ 14,3518 | for e
Reference No:: | Test: HUs Dolars ] Foregn Gurency: e From: Greg Michaels, CEO & Chairman
Debit the folowing account fo the amount of the wire: ‘ ‘ Verified By: Date: October 31, 2017
[Rooa [Isav [Jei._AccountNo; 655928969 bt B AT LS
Re: Monkey Island LNG Investment Opportunity

ORIGINATOR (SENDER) INFORMATION _BESKA R

Please indicate the PURPOSE OF THIS WIRE: MRS © 655928969
i HUDSON WEST Il LLC. ~ Hudson West will make the most money by performing on the following:
e 3 Columbus Circle Suite 2115 THE PLAN
i (IREEIaEE):

1. Hudson West will make an investment of $150 Million in Monkey Island LNG in return for stock in
the company secured by the 246-acre premium project site.
2. Monkey Island LNG will use $100 Million to advance the project development to financial close.
3. Monkey Island LNG will use the remaining $50 Million to start trading LNG cargos immediately.
4. Hudson West will participate, on a pro-rata basis, in all aspects of Monkey Island LNG operations,
—
5.

ChyrStale/ZIP $11/ i/ #6E0AM: _New York, NY 10019
Home Phone RIS : Work Phone TH¥f8¥ : _516-713-6006

PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS (Please type or print clearly) (/i1

BENEFICIARY BANK/BENEFICIARY INFORMATION WK AS815./ 8RS
[ ASRST ( )

including the buying and selling of LNG.

Community Bank 065503348 . Monkey Island LNG is in a position to develop other financial structures and compensation
> Addr US)UASRITN, UL/ /WS, BRBCRSY : EURCEFRREL - SEH) onlalsiceessioasis.
677 Dr.Martin Luther King Jr. Bivd. Biloxi MS 39530 s
BLAY— " F Ly 5T Ly (BNF) Benefciary Name (Receiver): (R AREE: Beneficiary Account Number: IR A NS SEES DETAIL
o4 Y Singletary & Thrash P.A. Attormeys At Law 7005000814

1. The $150 Million investment will yield Hudson West a 30% stake in Monkey Island LNG (MILNG)
prior to other private equity firms making investments. Investors at this stage in U.S. LNG
have earned 3,000% returns on invested capital.

2. The $150 Million investment would entitle Hudson West to an MILNG board seat and a
commercial team dsdicaled to obtaining LNG cargos for CEFC immediately.

3. Ci with the CEFC will sign a binding long-term LNG sales and purchase

with MILNG for volumes deslred by CEFC.

4. now and of the MILNG facility, MILNG will use its relationships to
supply CEFC the contracted LNG quantities from other LNG producers. The contract will contain
provisions that will require MILNG to obtain LNG in the interim to meet the needs of CEFC.

5. CEFC will be required to put in place any necessary letters of credit to facilitate the purchase and

d o delivery of LNG.

Y
Pyl itan bty i ’ P 6. gIELg\::Govxlg %eErgipaosri\ss-lble for the acquisition and shipping of all LNG, and supply LNG carg:i t;: .
Originator's Signalure: 4 . 7 Dale: a. Monkey Island LNG has access to both short-term and long-term contracts of 6 gipayoe o

k- <A/ )L X DOB:
02/06/1967
arci iIVe.pl THOE3M

Sk (UL 0T/ 1046,/ RGN + BISEaSsestm) « e )

3487 Wells Ferry Cove Biloxi, MS 39532

neficiary:

¥ (Pay
ERAZUAAZIE (ERER,/ B/ daiER)
Legal Fee ——

WRARH K

INTERMEDIARY BANK INFORMATION

Intermediary Bank Name: Bank ABA¥:

Bank Address: ‘Account #:

behalf of originator that further agrees (o be bound by the terms and

b. Contract durations and/or supply of spot cargos will be negotiated by MILNG at the
I C

ludson West will have preferential access to all LNG prior to otherl

d and Mr. Mi has the ability to quickly and easily
develop a fi nancial transaction that allows Hudson West the ability to capitalize on the changing
o LNG market fundamentals.

Chairman & CEO 9. Potential for Hudson West to have liquidity on privately held shares of stock will occur throughout
the ownership and development. It has been shown that staying private may result in the largest
return on investment. However, MILNG is in an excellent position to take the company public if

Office (713) 893-1586 | Energy Tower IV the parties agree. : i

Mobile (949) 636-5900 11750 Katy Freeway, Suite 100 10. The $150 Million in just a few years could have a value of over $1 Billion for Hudson West and

K only increase from there.
greg. m@mbkyisland.com Houston, Texas 77079 11. After commencement of operation, the project itself will return over $800 Million per year in net

www.monkeyislanding.com income, providing Hudson West a lifelong lucrative annuity stream. This does not take into
consideration the profit that will be made selling interim LNG cargos.

INVOICE E—

AEORFE % B KR48H W2 A5 KA

Lower 48 states shale plays £
» TR

Greg Michaels

PR ATV
¥ 7L 21— DOB:
07/11/1950

Yingletary & Thrash, Biloxi PLLC
Ppst Office Box 1229 M +2U > B A A
Bfloxi, MS 39533 Date : 12/6/2017 B EREH WV
(d28) 432-8900 Customer ID : Hudson West RS R
s{blx1229@cableone.net Tax ID: 264908965 ﬂ';”;ﬁ;ﬁ:ﬁf
Invoice #: 1001 BEEEF
Utica

‘ = Hudson West

3 Columbus Circle

Suite # 2115

3P + 4H + 5E + 7Bt * K

New York, NY 10019

$ 4220 50 2 A (TX)

P AR *!lkﬁiﬁﬂﬂ
HTF016511 ] =2,
A3, 2010H B i MMLM
AAARANGL).
3P =&%# Permian
ABF016F6A i, &
B R
2 I, VL A2
« ood shalo & ol iy N e EFH LR
e 3 ‘ azarrirring
R i Bl s i s FEA RS L
— 5 T P TR A, G468 P iSRRG
HAERR: L BERRRE, LEEE R LE Delaware & L o

2BRRA/RAATH :

Hudson West

Telephone call from Hiram on business advice for fuel
brokrage deal between Hudson West Ill, and Trade
1 BRS 9/25/2017 |Group,LLC, Hunter and Jim Biden. Thomas Thomill and $300.00 $300.00
Sam Morrison involved. Will send information for review. |
will advise the Bidens.

[Review bio and web site for Tom Thornhill, petroleum
groups. Review background of Trade Group deals.
Telephone call from Hiram Eastland, wil forward proposed

1 BRS | ©/26/2017 |joint venture agreement. Telephone call from Hunter Biden $300.00 $300.00
on the Husdon West members, Hunter and the Chairman

of a chinese business are members. Telephone call from %
Hiram, on Roland and Joe of Trade Group.

Telephone call from Jim Biden, we wil need a face to face
meeting in Atianta,set up conference call for tomorrow.
Telephone call Hiram, sending Tom Morrison's, cell
number. He is former Justice Department Attorney, nowis |  $309.00 Lol
(General Councilfor Trade Group. Telephone call from Tom
Mortison.

Singletary and Thrash paid the detective's fee per request
of hunter Biden.Reliance Security Inc. Background

Investigation.

*Please Indicate Invoice # on check - Thank You. | appreciate the opportunity to assist.

12/412017 $2,975.00|

Total| [$14,351.88 |

1 BRS 9/272016

Britt R. Singletary

603 “Meet Our Chairman,” Monkey Island LNG, archive.fo/ZPOIM
604 “Britt R. Singletary,” Singletary & Thrash, P.A., archive.ph/TWOWT (stbix1229@gmail.com)
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